
867-123V00GY
Model: RY 30-0001

Quanzhou City, Fujian Province, China

This appliance is intended for decorative purposes

Warning: For Outdoor use only!

Not for domestic use!

Keep the instruction for future reference!

Read the instructions before installation and use!
“These instructions are only valid if the country symbol appears on the instruction manual

and on the appliance”

Manufacturer: Quanzhou Ronry Homeware Co., Ltd. 

Manufacturer’s address:29 Siming Avenue, Guanqiao Town, Anxi County, 

IN221100346V02_UK



TABLE OF CONTENTS  

2

 

REMINDER
BEFORE ASSEMBLY
Verify that all parts are included with your gas fire pit BEFORE you begin assembly by
checking the Parts and Hardware List. For your convenience,some parts may be pre-
assembled or attached to heater components.

Leave hardware installed HALF-TIGHTENED on the gas fire pit during assembly until unit is
completely assembled, then finish tightening all hardware installed. 

YOUR OWNER’S MANUAL
Keep and store this Owner’s Manual for future reference-It contains importand instruction and 
procedures for safety and maintenace.

Warning and Cautions......................................................................3-5

Table of Contents................................................................................2

Tools and Parts.................................................................................6-9

 Assembly...........................................................................................10 

Lighting Operation........................................................................ 1 1-12

Maintenance and Storage............................................................ 13-14

Trouble Shooting...............................................................................15









6

AA
BB
CC

AA BB

CC

M6x12 screw(x4) 
M6x40 screw(x12)

(x2)

16

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I 
J

L

N

P

B

A
C

DF

E

E

G
H

I

J

K

L

M O N

P

DD. Screwdriver

DD

K

M

O

Q

Q    Blas�ng mat

Lava rocks

R

R. Protective cover

T

S

S  Glass Clamp (x8) 
T  Glass Panel (x4) 



7

Checking the gas control
1. Check that the control knob (L) for
the gas supply system is turned to

assembly.

3

2. Attach the 2 side panels (E) to the
front panel (D) and door (C) using 8 pcs
M6 x 40 screws (BB) and 8 pcs washers
(CC).

(APAGADO)

Att
.. Att

 4 pcs
 4 pcs                    screws (AA

(CC).
M6 x 12

C

tt



Assembly instruc

A�aching the regulator

8

6.Turn the knob to the posi�on shown in the 
figure(1).Then press the regulator down in 
the direc�on shown in the figure(1) while 
holding down the regulator bu�on to connect 
the regulator connector with the gas cylinder 
adapter .Release the bu�on,pull the regulator  
by hand to make sure that  the regulator is 
connected to the the adapter of gas tank.
Turn the knob to the posi�on shown in  
figure(2).

Knob
Button

（1）

Regulator

Adapter of the gas tank 

Knob

（2）

4.

A�ach the metal stand

A�ach the metal stand (J) to the front 
panel ((D) and door (C) using 4 pcs M6 x 40
screws (BB) and 4 pcs washers (CC).

5. r g t
into the met st e sure the 
g t et st
completely. Turn the pr
screw on the out et st
J ) to secure

J
J

 the pr g

BB

D

C

J



electronic igniter cap ( ) over the

        CAUTION

p 7. Remove the rubber cap on the
electronic igniter (P) by unscre wing
and slide battery(not included) into the battery

P

Assembly instruc

9

Q A

 To ensure proper function,the guard 
(M) on this burner (P) should be free
of lava rocks at all times.

Pouring the protective cover
9.NOTE:Always place  protective
cover(R) on heating item when not in
use.

R

Pouring the lava rocks 
8.Pour the box of lava rocks (K) into 
the bowl,Install the blasting mat (Q) 
into the fire bowl. 
Note: If you want to remove the 
blasting mat, wait until the brazier is 
cold cut and pry open with an iron 
bar.



10

Assembly

Assembling the glass
Unscrew all preassembled screws on the glass clamps（S）.
Then, assemble one glass panel (T) to the other glass panel (T). Repeat for the rest two glass panels. 
Then, assemble the two glass panel pieces together with the final glass clamps as shown below.

Inserting the glass
Insert the glass assembly made in step 1 into the ridge on the top of the fire table body .



11



2



3



4



5



Made in China 

CE� 凸三

Country Phone Email
0044-800-240-4004 enquiries@mhstar.co.ukUK

Dear customer, 
Thank you for purchasing this product. So that your appliance serves you well, please 
read all the instructions in this user's manual. If you have any questions, please contact 
our customer care center. 

Our contact details are below:

IMPORTER ADDRESS:

MH STAR UK LTD
Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden lane South
Perivale, UB6 7RH

MADE IN CHINA


	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面



